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Details  At the time of 
getting 

Deemed to be 
University 

Status (2008) 
 
A 

At the time of 
MHRD Review 
(12.08.2009) 
Tandon 

Committee 
 
B 

At the time of 
UGC Review 
Committee 
(November’ 

2009) 
 
C 

As on 31
st

 
July 2011 
(Officer’s 
Committee) 

 
D 

As on 
Jan’2014 

 
 
 
 
E 

% 
Increase 
in E  

Over A  

Books  36906 58293 58782 72351 82926  224%  

Journals 
National 
International  

 

149 

56  

 

189 

68  

 

189 

70 

 

236 

80 

 

238 

81  

 

159% 

144%  

  Amount spent for    

  Books   ( In  lakhs) 129.59 199.26 202.35 237.74 289.62  223%  

  Amount of  
  subscription   
  spent for Journals   

  every  year  ( In lakhs) 14.09 22.25 22.25 22.31 36.35 257% 

Magazines & Dailies  28  40  40 40 40  142%  

Online Journals  2500  5000  5000 8275 11717  468%  
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E 

Online  e.resources EBSCO EBSCO EBSCO IEEE / IEL 
Online, ASME, 

INSPEC, 
EBSCO, 
CYGNUS 

NPTEL Videos 
 

IEEE / IEL Online, 
ASME, ASCE, INSPEC, 

EBSCO, 
ProQuest ABI/INFORM 
Global  Micromedex’s 

Drugdex System, 
Bentham Science 
Pharmacy, Inventi 

Journals, CYGNUS, 
NPTEL Videos 

e.books -  2811  2811 3310 
 

3960 
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*  1 GB Local Loop Link  from  National Knowledge Network 
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E 

% 
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  No. of Buildings 22 27 27 29 41 186% 

  Plinth Area (Sqm.) 66,732 85,997 85,997 87,197 1,00,861 151% 

  Cost of Equipment                      

  ( in lakhs) 

1032.02 1253.14 1253.14 1415.90 3500 339% 

  No. of Class rooms 
145 175 175 282 306 211% 

  No. of Computers 843 1373 1373 1452 1631 193% 

  No. of Lap-tops 
Aakash Tablets  

262 650 972 1002 850 
280 

324% 

  Internet Connectivity 
1 mbps 18 mbps 20 mpbs 155 mpbs 165* mbps 

+40 mbps 
204 times 

  Hostel Accommodation 1300 1600 1600 1800 2100 161% 

  Boys Hostel 1000 1200 1200 1350 1600 160% 

  Girls Hostel 300 400 400 450 500 166% 


