VELS UNIVERSITY

INFRASTRUCTURE - LIBRARY

Details	At the time of getting Deemed to be University Status (2008)	At the time of MHRD Review (12.08.2009) Tandon Committee	At the time of UGC Review Committee (November' 2009)	As on 31 July 2011 (Officer's Committee)	As on Jan'2014	% Increase in E Over A
	A	В	С	D	Е	
Books	36906	58293	58782	72351	82926	224%
Journals National International	149 56	189 68	189 70	236 80	238 81	159% 144%
Amount spent for Books (`In lakhs)	129.59	199.26	202.35	237.74	289.62	223%
Amount of subscription spent for Journals every year (`In lakhs)	14.09	22.25	22.25	22.31	36.35	257%
Magazines & Dailies	28	40	40	40	40	142%
Online Journals	2500	5000	5000	8275	11717	468%

Details	At the time of getting Deemed to be University Status (2008)	At the time of MHRD Review (12.08.2009) Tandon Committee	At the time of UGC Review Committee (November' 2009)	As on 31 July 2011 (Officer's Committee)	As on Jan'2014
	Α	В	С	D	E
Online e.resources	EBSCO	EBSCO	EBSCO	IEEE / IEL Online, ASME, INSPEC, EBSCO, CYGNUS NPTEL Videos	IEEE / IEL Online, ASME, ASCE, INSPEC, EBSCO, ProQuest ABI/INFORM Global Micromedex's Drugdex System, Bentham Science Pharmacy, Inventi Journals, CYGNUS, NPTEL Videos
e.books	-	2811	2811	3310	3960

VELS UNIVERSITY

INFRASTRUCTURE

Details	At the time of getting Deemed to be University Status (2008)	At the time of MHRD Review (12.08.2009) Tandon Committee	At the time of UGC Review Committee (November' 2009)	As on 31 July 2011 (Officer's Committee)	As on Jan'2014	% Increase in E Over A
	Α	В	С	D	E	
No. of Buildings	22	27	27	29	41	186%
Plinth Area (Sqm.)	66,732	85,997	85,997	87,197	1,00,861	151%
Cost of Equipment (`in lakhs)	1032.02	1253.14	1253.14	1415.90	3500	339%
No. of Class rooms	145	175	175	282	306	211%
No. of Computers	843	1373	1373	1452	1631	193%
No. of Lap-tops Aakash Tablets	262	650	972	1002	850 280	324%
Internet Connectivity	1 mbps	18 mbps	20 mpbs	155 mpbs	165* mbps +40 mbps	204 times
Hostel Accommodation	1300	1600	1600	1800	2100	161%
Boys Hostel	1000	1200	1200	1350	1600	160%
Girls Hostel	300	400	400	450	500	166%

^{* 1} GB Local Loop Link from National Knowledge Network